Government, it being the desire of both Governments to avoid by an amicable agreement 
any discussion or question which might arise from the events related in the foregoing 
paragraphs; 

They have agreed upon the following stipulations; 

Art. 1. The Mexican Government will deliver to the Chinese Government the sum of Three 
Million One Hundred Thousand Pesos ($3,100,000.00) Mexican money, of the present 
standard of value. 

Art. 2. The sum mentioned in the foregoing paragraph shall be received by the diplomatic 
representative of the Chinese Government duly accredited to Mexico, or by any other agents 
of the said Government proving his authority, delivery to be made in this City of Mexico on or